Dutch Bondholders' Committee of St. Paul & Pacific R.R.Co., and First Division of the St. Paul & Pacific Railroad Company.

The following comprised the Committee:

· _~` · .4 <

Chemit and Weetjen, Kirkhoven & Co.,
Lippman Rosenthal & Co., Wurfbain &
Son, Tutein, Nolthenius & de Haan, all of
Amsterdam; H.C. Voorhoeve & Co., of
Rotterdam, and Johan Carp of Utrecht,
Holland.

See: Agreement, dated March 13, 1878 between the Committee and George Stephen,
Norman Weikit Mr.

Also see:
page 3 of Sahlgaard vs. John Kennedy,
Edmund Rice et al, filed Sept. 6, 1880.

Dutch Bondholders' Committee

On June 20, 1873 a meeting was held in Amsterdam, Holland at which a committee representing a majority of the bondholders of the main and branch lines of the St. Paul and Pacific R.R. was appointed.

Johan Carp and J.S. Kennedy & Co. were chosen to represent the committee.

Aug. 13, 1875 the president of the St. Paul & Pacific R.R. was authorized at a meeting of its board of directors, in New York, to enter an agreement with Carp & Kennedy Co (representing the Dutch bond-

holders) and Edwi . nd E.Darwin Litch-

owners of the majority of the stock of the R.R.

See: Copy of Resolution passed by Board of Directors of First Division of St. Paul and Pacific R.R. authorizing re-organizes tion, December 17, 1875.

See: John Chuppet [Hi00]

Que + 26,1912]